
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, John Thorne, hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Written Direct Case of 
iHeartMedia, Inc. has been served on this 7th day of October 2014 on the following persons: 

 

Kurt Hanson 
AccuRadio, LLC 
65 E. Wacker Place, Suite 930 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kurt@accuradio.com 
 
AccuRadio, LLC 
 

Jeffrey J. Jarmuth 
Law Offices of Jeffrey J. Jarmuth 
34 E. Elm Street 
Chicago, IL 60611-1016 
jeff.jarmuth@jarmuthlawoffices.com 
 
Counsel for AccuRadio, LLC 
 

Amazon.com, Inc. 
410 Terry Avenue North 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210 
contracts-legal@amazon.com 
 
 
 
 
Amazon.com, Inc. 
 

Kenneth L. Steinthal 
Joseph Wetzel 
King & Spalding LLP 
101 Second Street, Suite 2300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
ksteinthal@kslaw.com 
jwetzel@kslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Amazon.com, Inc. 

Lisa Widup 
Apple Inc. 
1 Infinite Loop 
Cupertino, CA 95014 
lwidup@apple.com 
 
 
Apple, Inc. 

Dale M. Cendali, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
dale.cendali@kirkland.com 
 
 
Counsel for Apple, Inc. 

Beats Music, LLC 
555 19th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
tlenane@beatsmusic.com 
 
 
Beats Music, LLC 

Dale M. Cendali, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
dale.cendali@kirkland.com 
 
Counsel for Beats Music, LLC 
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Catherine R. Gellis 
College Broadcasters, Inc 
P.O. Box 2477 
Sausalito, CA 94966 
cathy@cgcounsel.com 
 
Counsel for College Broadcasters, Inc.  
 

David D. Golden 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
1301 K Street, NW, Suite 1050 East 
Washington, DC 20005 
dgolden@constantinecannon.com 
 
Counsel for College Broadcasters, Inc. 

David Rahn 
Custom Channels.net, LLC 
2569 Park Lane, Suite 104 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
dave@customchannels.net 
 
Custom Channels.net, LLC 
 

Lee Knife 
Digital Media Association  
1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 220 
Washington, DC 20036 
lknife@digmedia.org 
 
Digital Media Association 

Kevin Blair 
Brian Gantman 
Educational Media Foundation 
5700 West Oaks Boulevard  
Rocklin, CA 95765 
kblair@kloveair1.com 
bgantman@kloveair1.com 
 
Educational Media Foundation 

David Oxenford 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
2300 N Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
doxenford@wbklaw.com 
 
 
 
Counsel for Educational Media Foundation 

George D. Johnson 
GEO Music Group  
23 Music Square East, Suite 204 
Nashville, TN 37203 
george@georgejohnson.com 
 
GEO Music Group 
 

William Malone 
9117 Vendome Drive 
West Bethesda, MD 20817 
malone@ieee.org 
 
 
Counsel for Harvard Radio Broadcasting Co., 
Inc. 
 

Thomas J. Cheney 
Idobi Network LLC 
1941 Vermont Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
tom@idobi.com 
 
idobi Network LLC 
 

William Malone 
Intercollegiate Broadcasting System, Inc.  
9117 Vendome Drive 
West Bethesda, MD 20817 
malone@ieee.org 
 
Counsel for Intercollegiate Broadcasting 
System, Inc. 
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Frederick J. Kass 
367 Windsor Highway 
New Windsor, NY 12553-7900 
ibs@ibsradio.org 
ibshq@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
Intercollegiate Broadcasting System, Inc. 

Jane Mago, Esq. 
Suzanne Head 
National Association of Broadcasters 
1771 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
jmago@nab.org 
ahead@nab.org 
 
 
National Association of Broadcasters 

Bruce G. Joseph 
Karyn K. Ablin 
Michael L. Sturm 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
bjoseph@wileyrein.com 
kablin@wileyrein.com 
msturm@wileyrein.com 
 
Counsel for National Association of 
Broadcasters 
 

Gregory A. Lewis 
National Public Radio, Inc. 
1111 North Capitol Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
glewis@npr.org 
 
 
 
 
 
National Public Radio, Inc. 

Kenneth L. Steinthal  
Joseph R. Wetzel  
King & Spalding LLP 
101 Second Street, Suite 2300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
ksteinthal@kslaw.com 
jwetzel@kslaw.com 
 
Counsel for National Public Radio, Inc. 

Ethan Davis 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20006 
edavis@kslaw.com 
 
 
 
Counsel for National Public Radio, Inc. 

Russ Hauth, Executive Director 
Harv Hendrickson, Chairman 
3003 Snelling Avenue North 
Saint Paul, MN 55113 
russh@salem.cc 
hphendrickson@unwsp.edu 
 
 
National Religious Broadcasters 
Noncommercial Music License Committee 
 

Karyn K. Ablin 
Jennifer L. Elgin 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K St. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
kablin@wileyrein.com 
jelgin@wileyrein.com 
 
Counsel for National Religious Broadcasters 
Noncommercial Music License Committee 
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Christopher Harrison 
Pandora Media, Inc.  
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1650 
Oakland, CA 94612 
charrison@pandora.com 
 
 
 
 
Pandora Media, Inc. 
 

R. Bruce Rich 
Todd D. Larson 
Sabrina A. Perelman 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
r.bruce.rich@weil.com 
todd.larson@weil.com  
 
Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc. 
 

Gary R. Greenstein 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
1700 K Street, NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
ggreenstein@wsgr.com 
 
 
Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc. 

Jacob B. Ebin 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park 
Bank of America Tower 
New York, NY 10036-6745 
jebin@akingump.com 
 
Counsel for Pandora Media, Inc. 

Rhapsody International, Inc. 
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1500 
Seattle, WA 98101 
mreagan@rhapsody.com 
 
 
 
 
Rhapsody International, Inc. 
 

Kenneth L. Steinthal 
Joseph R. Wetzel 
King & Spalding LLP 
101 Second Street, Suite 2300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
ksteinthal@kslaw.com 
jwetzel@kslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Rhapsody International, Inc. 

Cynthia Greer 
Sirius XM Radio Inc. 
1500 Eckington Pl. NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
cynthia.greer@siriusxm.com 
 
 
Sirius XM Radio Inc. 

Patrick Donnelly 
Sirius XM Radio Inc. 
1221 Avenue of the Americas  
36th Floor 
New York, NY 10020 
patrick.donnelly@siriusxm.com 
 
Sirius XM Radio Inc. 
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Paul Fakler  
Arent Fox LLP  
1675 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
Paul.fakler@arentfox.com 
 
 
Counsel for Sirius XM Radio Inc. 

Martin F. Cunniff 
Jackson D. Toof 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
martin.cunniff@arentfox.com 
jackson.toof@arentfox.com 
 
Counsel for Sirius XM Radio Inc. 

Rusty Hodge 
SomaFM.com LLC 
2180 Bryant Street, Suite 208 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
rusty@somafm.com 
 
 
 
SomaFM.com LLC 
 

C. Colin Rushing 
Bradley E. Prendergast 
SoundExchange, Inc.  
733 10th Street, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
crushing@soundexchange.com 
bpendergast@soundexchange.com 
 
SoundExchange, Inc. 

Glenn D. Pomerantz 
Kelly M. Klaus 
Anjan Choundhury 
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP 
355 S. Grand Avenue, 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560 
Glenn.Pomerantz@mto.com 
Kelly.klaus@mto.com 
Anjan.Choudhury@mto.com 
 
Counsel for SoundExchange, Inc. 
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Thome 
K LLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN, TODD, 

E ANS & FI GEL, P .L.L.C. 
16 5 M Street, NW, Suite 400. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 326-7900 
Facsimile: (202) 326-7999 
jthome@khhte.com 

Counsel for iHeartMedia, Inc. 
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	_________________________
	John Thorne
	KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN, TODD,
	EVANS & FIGEL, P.L.L.C.
	1615 M Street, NW, Suite 400.
	Washington, DC 20036
	Telephone: (202) 326-7900

